now or late of Sterling Slusser and Pendrid Slusser, south eighty-eight (88) degrees thirty-one (31) minutes twenty five (25) seconds
West two-hundred ninety and ten onehundredths (290.10) feet to an iron pin set for a corner; THENCE along lands now or late of
Andrew Kaycon And Gertrude Kaycon, his wife, north eight (8) degrees fifty-five (55) minutes (10) seconds West one-hundred
forty-eight (148) feet to an existing iron pin at the Southwesterly corner of lands now or late of Carl E. Keifer and Velma J. Keifer;
THENCE along the same North eighty-eight (88) degrees Twenty-six minutes (26) five (5) seconds East two-hundred ninety-nine
and eight one-hundredths (299.08) feet to an iron pin set for a corner;
THENCE along remaining lands of Betty A. Richards, South five (5) degrees twenty-six (26) minutes thirty-five seconds East nine
hundred forty-seven and fifty-seven one- hundredth (147.57) feet to an iron pin set for a corner, the place of beginning.